
Chris Harvey 

From: gina.lo [gina.lo@tw.ccsemc.com] on behalf of application [application@tw.ccsemc.com]
Sent: Friday, May 18, 2007 3:15 AM
To: charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com
Subject: Re:LG Electronics Inc., FCC ID: SSNCM200, Assessment NO.: AN07T6785, Notice#1
Attachments: CM-200 Label Sample and Location Revised 0508.pdf; CM-200 Antenna spec. Revised 

0508.pdf; CM-200 Block Diagram Revised 0517.pdf; CM-200 Schematics Revised 0517.pdf; 
CM-200 User Manual Revised 0517.pdf; CM-200 Test Report Revised 0508.pdf
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Dear Chris,  
 
Please see my reply, thank you.  
 
Best Regards,  
 
Gina  
 
 

 
 
 
Dear Seven Chen, 
I have reviewed the above referenced TCB application.  The following items need to 
be addressed before the review can be completed: 
 
1. The Antenna Specification indicates that: 
"It's up to the customer to use Monopole Antenna or our latest Wiggle Antenna.  The 
type of antenna is customer's choice." 
The test report only indicates that this device uses a 0dBi monopole antenna. 

 Please correct this discrepancy.  
Ans: The antenna spec had been revised.  
 
 
 
2. The RF module and antenna or antenna location is not included in the schematic 

diagram.  Please provide the complete RF schematic diagram.  
Ans:Please see the revised RF schematic diagram.  
   
 

<charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com> 

2007/05/07 11:47 PM  

         
        收件人：        <application@tw.ccsemc.com>  
        副本抄送：        <charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com>  
        主旨：        LG Electronics Inc., FCC ID: SSNCM200,  Assessment NO.: AN07T6785, Notice#1



3. The Users Manual informs the user to not use the mouse during charging.  The 
test was performed with alkaline batteries and thus AC Line Conducted Emissions 
were not performed.  Does this device utilize a charger?  Please update the 

exhibits in the application to be consistent.  
Ans:Please see the revised  Users Manual.  
 
 
4. It appears as though the FCC label is on a removable battery door, which is not 
allowed by FCC Rules.  Is the label on the removable battery door?  Please provide 

a photo with the battery door open.  
Ans: Please see the revised label location.  
 
 
5. Most of the test report states that this device is compliant with FCC 15.249, 
but page 4 of the report states 15.247.  If this is a typo, please correct the 

report.  
Ans: Sorry, it's typo, please see the revised test report.  
 
 
 
The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the 
above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within 
30 days of the original e-mail date may result in application dismissal and 
forfeiture of the filing fee. Also, please note that partial responses increase 
processing time and should not be submitted. Any questions about the content of 
this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the name 
of the sender. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Chris Harvey 
charvey-tcb@ccsemc.com 
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